

~
SLP(C)No. 4032 OF 2003

ITEM No.27

Court No.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4032/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in FA 2440/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ROBERT D' CRUZ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KHERUN NISHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.D. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Suri,Adv.
Mr. Rajendran,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
No.5:Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Malik,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R.M. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for Respondent No.5 states that the Tribunal passed the Award without hearing the fifth respondent and in that regard, the fifth respondent has already moved the Tribunal to recall the Award passed by it, which is pending.

List the petition in the month of February, 2004.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master